350784 : HCP Division

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

2005 MAY 31 P 1:21 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000146483 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:				
	Division of Com	rpo	orations	
	Fax Number	:	(850)205-0383	
From	:			
	Account Name	:	POPE & BARLOGA,	P.A.
	Account Number	:	120060000059	
	Phone	:	(850)784-9174	
	Fax Number	:	(850)784-9175	
HO.				

TADRPORAT **LORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.** 5

BELLA'S PLACE, LLC

Certificate of Status	0		
Certified Copy	1		
Page Count	04		
Estimated Charge	\$155.00		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

ECENED

က် М

06 MAY 31

DIVISION C

. Timena and isis is a firm at monocorrect and and the Directory sector of the second and the second and an extern

Help

AL 1

FROM : HCP

PHONE NO. : 8507849175

.

мач. 31 2006 02:03PM P2 НЕБО

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

BELLA'S PLACE, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the undersigned being authorized to execute and file these Articles, adopts the following Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is BELLA'S PLACE, LLC.

ARTICLE II - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 1815 Turner Wood Lane, Panama City Beach, FL 32407.

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is Scott B. Barloga, 438 N. Cove Blvd, Panama City, Florida 32401.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be member managed. The initial members of the Company are as follows:

<u>Title</u> Managing Member Name and Address Frank Wood, Jr. 1815 Turner Wood Lane Panama City Beach, FL 32407

Managing Member

Wilbur T. Ledman 3614 Preserve Boulevard Panama City Beach, FL 32408

Fax Audit No. H06000146483 3

PHDNE NO. : 8507849175

May. 31 2006 02:04PM P3

Fax Audit No. H06000146

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the authorized representative of a member of the company, has executed these Articles of Organization on this 31 day, of May, 2006.

(In accordance with § 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes as affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein arc true.) Scott B. Barloga, Esq.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BAY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3^{2} day of May, 2006, by Scott B. Barloga, as the authorized representative of a member of BELLA'S PLACE, LLC, a limited liability company, who is personally known to me.

(SEAL)

Notary Public (Print Name)

KAREN BROWN ADAMS Notary Public, State of Florida My commt. expires Sept. 28, 2008 Comm No. DD 358694

Pax Audit No. H06000146483 3

.. :

FROM : HCP

PHONE NO. : 8507849175

May. 31 2006 02:04PM P4

Fax Audit No. H06000146483 3 2006 HAY 31 P STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE AND DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT, SECRETARY OF **BELLA'S PLACE, LLC**

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BAY

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608.415 and 608.407(1)(d) of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the limited liability company identified below submits the following statement in designating its registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida:

The name of the limited liability company is BELLA'S PLACE, LLC.

The name of the registered agent for BELLA'S PLACE, LLC, is Scott B. Barloga, and the street address of the agent is 438 N. Cove Blvd, Panama City, Florida 32401.

This statement is to acknowledge that, as indicated above, BELLA'S PLACE, LLC, has appointed me, Scott B. Barloga, as its registered agent to accept service of process for the company at the place designated above in this certificate. I accept this appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED this <u>3/</u>² day of May, 2006.

Scott B. Barloga Registered Agent

Fax Audit No. H06000146483 3